UNIVERSITY OF

; TORONTO OFFICE OF THE GOVERNING COUNCIL
FOR INFORMATION PUBLIC OPEN SESSION
TO: Business Board
SPONSOR: David Palmer, Vice-President and Chief Advancement Officer
CONTACT INFO: 416-978-2125, david.palmer@utoronto.ca
PRESENTER: See sponsor.
CONTACT INFO:
DATE: March 5, 2025 for March 12, 2025
AGENDA ITEM: 9

ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — Nov 1,
2024 to Jan 31, 2025

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

In accordance with Section 8 of the Provost's Guidelines on Donations, a list of
donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto is to be distributed to the
Business Board (and the Academic Board) on a quarterly basis.

GOVERNANCE PATH:

1. Academic Board [For information] (March 6, 2025)
2. Business Board [For information] (March 12, 2025)

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

The Quarterly Report on Gifts and Pledges over $250,000, Aug 1, 2024 to Oct 31, 2024,
was reviewed at the January 29, 2025 Business Board meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS:
See attached.
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

n/a
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Business Board — Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

e Quarterly List of Donations of $250,000 or more to the University of Toronto — Nov 1,
2024 to Jan 31, 2025
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DONOR
Start Small Foundation

Anonymous Donor
(Individual)

Donald R. Crawshaw
Aditya K. Gupta

Robert Findlay

Medical Alumni
Association

Andrew Pringle

The Peterborough K.M.

Hunter Charitable
Foundation

Louise Fast

REPORT TO BUSINESS BOARD

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
NEW GIFTS AND PLEDGES REPORTED NOV 1, 2024 - JAN 31, 2025

AREA OF SUPPORT
Faculty of Arts & Science

Rotman School of Management

Faculty of Law
Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Temerty Faculty of Medicine
Faculty of Arts & Science

Faculty of Applied Science &
Engineering

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Arts & Science

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

$250,000+

PROJECT
The Citizen Lab

Chair in Finance

Donald R. Crawshaw Chair in Private Law
Drs. Dev Raj and Saroj Gupta Chair in Dermatology

Robert Findlay Research Fund
Rose Betty Truster Award
Robert Findlay Award

Medical Alumni Association (MAA) Awards

Community Safety and Policing Research Initiative

Peterborough K. M. Hunter Charitable Foundation
Graduate Awards

Slamen-Fast Chair in Neurology

AMOUNT

$43,872,000

$3,000,000

$2,500,000
$2,500,000

$2,019,498

$1,694,430

$1,500,000

$1,350,000

$1,300,000



Lenny Wong Foundation Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Estate of Dorothy H.
McRobb

Woodsworth College

Som Seif General University

The Sixty Three
Foundation

Faculty of Law

University of Toronto
Engineering Society

Faculty of Applied Science &
Engineering

Bill Morneau and Nancy Woodsworth College
McCain

H. John McDonald
Foundation

Faculty of Applied Science &
Engineering

Bob and Francine Barrett Temerty Faculty of Medicine
Estate of Henry Farrugia Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Estate of Frances J.
Cooley Nursing

Lawrence Bloomberg Faculty of

Otolaryngology Departmental Trust
Lenny Wong Foundation Award in in Otolaryngology

Dorothy Helen McRobb Scholarship

General University

The Eric Salsberg Memorial Fund
Eric Salsberg Memorial Prize
Eric Salsberg Memorial Leadership Lecture

Sanford Fleming Building Basement Atrium Renovation
Fund

Morneau McCain Scholarship

H. John McDonald International Undergraduate
Scholarship in Electrical & Computer Engineering

Bob and Francine Barrett Innovation Fund
Henry S. Farrugia Ophthalmic Research Fund

Faculty of Nursing Student Awards

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$926,191

$824,000

$600,000
$600,000

$590,451



Estate of Rachel Xintaris Faculty of Applied Science &
Engineering

Faculty of Arts & Science

Joel Parkes Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Keysight Technologies  Faculty of Applied Science &
Inc. Engineering

Estate of Beverly Bennett Faculty of Arts & Science

Rathlyn Foundation Temerty Faculty of Medicine

The Yuen Family
Foundation

Temerty Faculty of Medicine

Anonymous Donor
(Individual)

Faculty of Law
Cleveland-Cliffs Inc.

Woodsworth College

Estate of Claude Cormier John H. Daniels Faculty of

Architecture, Landscape, and Design

Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering Student
Awards

Faculty of Arts & Science Student Awards

Truscott/Parkes Catalyst Fund in Idiopathic Pulmonary
Fibrosis

Gift-in-Kind: Electrical Engineering
Keysight Electronics Laboratory

The Beverly Bennett Award

Rathlyn Foundation Primary Care EMR Research and
Discovery Fund

Rathlyn Foundation DFCM EMR Innovation Endowment

Fund

SOAR (Summer Older Adults Research) Experience
Fund

Doctoral Award in Equality Law

USW/Leo Gerard Chair in Collective Bargaining and
Worker Representation

Claude Cormier Award in Landscape Architecture

$525,000

$508,372

$508,075

$500,000

$400,000

$367,200

$300,000

$300,000

$300,000
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