

FOR INFORMATION	PUBLIC	OPEN SESSION
то:	Business Board	
SPONSOR: CONTACT INFO:	David Palmer, Vice-President and Chief Adva 416-978-2125, <u>david.palmer@utoronto.ca</u>	ancement Officer
PRESENTER: CONTACT INFO:	See sponsor.	
DATE:	March 5, 2025 for March 12, 2025	
AGENDA ITEM:	9	

ITEM IDENTIFICATION:

Quarterly List of Donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto – Nov 1, 2024 to Jan 31, 2025

JURISDICTIONAL INFORMATION:

In accordance with Section 8 of the *Provost's Guidelines on Donations*, a list of donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto is to be distributed to the Business Board (and the Academic Board) on a quarterly basis.

GOVERNANCE PATH:

- 1. Academic Board [For information] (March 6, 2025)
- 2. Business Board [For information] (March 12, 2025)

PREVIOUS ACTION TAKEN:

The *Quarterly Report on Gifts and Pledges over \$250,000*, Aug 1, 2024 to Oct 31, 2024, was reviewed at the January 29, 2025 Business Board meeting.

HIGHLIGHTS:

See attached.

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:

n/a

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

DOCUMENTATION PROVIDED:

• Quarterly List of Donations of \$250,000 or more to the University of Toronto – Nov 1, 2024 to Jan 31, 2025

REPORT TO BUSINESS BOARD

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO NEW GIFTS AND PLEDGES REPORTED NOV 1, 2024 - JAN 31, 2025 \$250,000+

DONOR	AREA OF SUPPORT	PROJECT	AMOUNT
Start Small Foundation	Faculty of Arts & Science	The Citizen Lab	\$43,872,000
Anonymous Donor (Individual)	Rotman School of Management	Chair in Finance	\$3,000,000
Donald R. Crawshaw	Faculty of Law	Donald R. Crawshaw Chair in Private Law	\$2,500,000
Aditya K. Gupta	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Drs. Dev Raj and Saroj Gupta Chair in Dermatology	\$2,500,000
Robert Findlay	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Robert Findlay Research Fund	\$2,019,498
	Faculty of Arts & Science	Rose Betty Truster Award	
	Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering	Robert Findlay Award	
Medical Alumni Association	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Medical Alumni Association (MAA) Awards	\$1,694,430
Andrew Pringle	Faculty of Arts & Science	Community Safety and Policing Research Initiative	\$1,500,000
The Peterborough K.M. Hunter Charitable Foundation	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Peterborough K. M. Hunter Charitable Foundation Graduate Awards	\$1,350,000
Louise Fast	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Slamen-Fast Chair in Neurology	\$1,300,000

Lenny Wong Foundation	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Otolaryngology Departmental Trust Lenny Wong Foundation Award in in Otolaryngology	\$1,000,000
Estate of Dorothy H. McRobb	Woodsworth College	Dorothy Helen McRobb Scholarship	\$1,000,000
Som Seif	General University	General University	\$1,000,000
The Sixty Three Foundation	Faculty of Law	The Eric Salsberg Memorial Fund Eric Salsberg Memorial Prize Eric Salsberg Memorial Leadership Lecture	\$1,000,000
University of Toronto Engineering Society	Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering	Sanford Fleming Building Basement Atrium Renovation Fund	\$1,000,000
Bill Morneau and Nancy McCain	Woodsworth College	Morneau McCain Scholarship	\$926,191
H. John McDonald Foundation	Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering	H. John McDonald International Undergraduate Scholarship in Electrical & Computer Engineering	\$824,000
Bob and Francine Barrett	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Bob and Francine Barrett Innovation Fund	\$600,000
Estate of Henry Farrugia	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Henry S. Farrugia Ophthalmic Research Fund	\$600,000
Estate of Frances J. Cooley	Lawrence Bloomberg Faculty of Nursing	Faculty of Nursing Student Awards	\$590,451

Estate of Rachel Xintaris	Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering	Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering Student Awards	\$525,000
	Faculty of Arts & Science	Faculty of Arts & Science Student Awards	
Joel Parkes	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Truscott/Parkes Catalyst Fund in Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis	\$508,372
Keysight Technologies	Faculty of Applied Science &	Gift-in-Kind: Electrical Engineering	\$508,075
Inc.	Engineering	Keysight Electronics Laboratory	
Estate of Beverly Bennet	t Faculty of Arts & Science	The Beverly Bennett Award	\$500,000
Rathlyn Foundation	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	Rathlyn Foundation Primary Care EMR Research and Discovery Fund	\$400,000
		Rathlyn Foundation DFCM EMR Innovation Endowment Fund	
The Yuen Family Foundation	Temerty Faculty of Medicine	SOAR (Summer Older Adults Research) Experience Fund	\$367,200
Anonymous Donor (Individual)	Faculty of Law	Doctoral Award in Equality Law	\$300,000
Cleveland-Cliffs Inc.	Woodsworth College	USW/Leo Gerard Chair in Collective Bargaining and Worker Representation	\$300,000
Estate of Claude Cormier	r John H. Daniels Faculty of Architecture, Landscape, and Design	Claude Cormier Award in Landscape Architecture	\$300,000